
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

04812996 

Name of Company 

Qwikfast Limited 

| Ate 
Timothy Alexander Close 
Winchester House 

Deane Gate Avenue 
Taunton 

Somerset 
TA1 2UH 

the liquidator(x{ of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 08 May 2013 

Signed (a Date 08 May 2013 

Milsted Langdon LLP 
Winchester House 
Deane Gate Avenue Insolv 

Taunton 

For Official Use | 

Ref QWIKPOST/TAC/KA/JB 
46/05/2013 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Quwikfast Ltd 

on the 8 May 2013 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name MR Sieh Witoudel TAY oC 

Signed gee 
9 = 

Dated 3/ 5/ (d, 



Qwikfast Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 
Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Ford Transit van 7,090 00 6,750 00 

Less due to finance company (6,444 49) 

305 51 305 51 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Improvements to land and buildings 3,665 00 NIL 
Plant and Machinery 186 00 50 00 
Fixtures, fittings and equipment 10,681 00 2,950 00 
Stock 147,000 00 15,000 00 
Book Debts 33,702 20 15,000 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 33,305 51 

Signature Date 3/: SI i 3 



Qwikfast Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 33,305 51 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Arrears of Pay 4,000 00 
Holiday Pay 1,264 36 

5,264 36 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 28,041 15 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

Nit 
28,041 15 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 8,608 23 
Estimated tota! assets avaiiable for floating charge holders 19,432.92 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Lloyds TSB Bank Plc 24,660 12 
24,660 12 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (5,227 20) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 8,608 23 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 8,608 23 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (exctuding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade and expense creditors 49,443 73 
Property lease liabtlty 21,917 87 
H M Revenue and Customs VAT 26,150 45 
H M Revenue and Customs PAYE/NIC 3,410 15 
LoanC EES Ltd 541,386.92 
Arrears of pay 4,292 48 
Notice pay 15,233 88 
Redundancy pay 15,125 06 

676,960 54 
Estimated doeficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (668,352 31) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) §,227 20 

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (673,579 51) 

tssued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
100 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (673,679 51) 

Signature Date 2/ 3 13 



‘Whoa, ‘jeans UBIH 6 

PIT (sjueuodwiog 

g sisuejse4) 
PY] GIeMpPJEH 

's00)4 Pig ‘SAqUNDEG 
¥ SB1QUaA|OSUI 

‘ave-sadns-uojsayy 
ee DIOURIEUSEO 


